United States Postal Service

INDUSTRYALERT

May 23, 2019

Southern Area – Office Closed – Oklahoma District Webbers Falls Post Office

EFFECTIVE: Wednesday, May 22, 2019

The following Post office is closed due to safety concerns

Webbers Falls Post Office 116 W. Commercial St. Webbers Falls OK 74470

All operations for the Shuqualak Post Office have been moved to the following alternate location:

Gore Post Office 402 N. Main St. Gore OK 74435

Hours of Operation:

Monday through Friday: 9:00 a.m. to 1:00 p.m. and 2:00 p.m. to 4:00 p.m. Closed Saturday and Sunday

###

Please visit us on the USPS <u>Industry Outreach</u> website.

Thank you for your support of the United States Postal Service.

Industry Engagement & Outreach/USPS Marketing

To subscribe or unsubscribe to Industry Alerts, please hit reply and send us your request.

Privacy Notice: For information regarding our privacy policies, visit www.usps.com/privacypolicy